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NOTIFICATION

20.11.2023

Calicut Air Cargo Complex —Tariff approved by Airport Economic Regulatory Authority of India
for the Third Control Period (FY 2021-22 to FY 2025-26) —Order issued.

1. Airports Economic Regulatory Authority Order No.24/2023 -24 dated 16" November 2023.

2. Notification No.ACC/60(5)/840 dated 20.11.2023.

Vide order referred to above, the annual tariff proposal submitted by KSIE for the Tariff years 2021-2022
to 2025-2026 has been approved by AERA for RA cargo services provided at Air Cargo Complex at
Karipur. Accordingly, the Tariff for the cargo services provided by KSIE at Calicut Air Cargo Complex is

revised as under with effect from 1.12.2023.

A

EXPORT CARGO

SI.No.

Particulars

Revised rate

1) Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)

Perishable Cargo

Rs.0.79 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.140/- per

AWB

General Cargo

Rs.0.90 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.169/- per

AWB

Newspaper

Rs.0.79 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.140/- per

AWB

Valuable Cargo

Rs.6.74 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.1,124/-

per AWB

Special Cargo

Rs.2.25 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.393 per

Consignment

2) Demurrage Charge - Export Cargo

Perishable Cargo

Rs.0.79 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.140/- per

AWB

General Cargo

Rs.0.90 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.169/- per

AWB

Trivandrunr Air Cargo Terminal
(IS/1SO 9001: 2015 Certified)

Shangumugham,
Thiruvananthapuram
Kerala - 695008

Tel: 0471 2501016, 2501031
email: tact.ksie @ gmail.com

Calicut Air Cargo Complex
(ISO 9001: 2015 Certified)
Calicut Airport, Karipur
Kerala - 673647

Phone: 0473-2710044, 2711765

Fax: 0483-2713206

email: cacc.ksie @gmail.com

Cochin International Container Freight Station

(IS/1ISO 9001: 2015 Certified)

Old Aanavathil Jn., ICTT Road
Udyogamandal P.O., Kalamassery,
Cochin, Kerala - 683 501

Phone: 0484 2557255

email: cicfs.ksie @gmail.com

Kerala Soaps

(IS/1ISO 9001: 2015 Certified)
Gandhi Road Junction

North Beach Road, Nadakkavu P.O.
Kozhikode, Kerala - 673011

Phone: 0495 2762455, 2762555
email: keralasoapsnew @ gmail.com



Rs.0.79 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.140/- per

3 Newspaper AWB
Rs.11.24 per kg per day beyond 36 hours
A Valuaus Campo subject to a minimum of Rs.1685 per AWB.
5 Special Cargo Rs.2.?5 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.393 per
Consignment
3) | X-ray Machine Usage Charge*.
Rs.1.69 per Kg subject to a minimum of Rs.169/-
For all types of Cargo per AWB
4) | Screening and Certification Charge*.
For all types of Cargo Rs.1.69 p'er Kg subject to a minimum of Rs.118/-
per Consignment
Export Documentation .
Rs.562/- per Flight
) Charges** /-per Flig
r
. Rs.1.92 per Kg subject to the minimum of
n Charges” .
6) | Handling Chiarge Rs.454/- per consignment.
B IMPORT CARGO
Terminal Storage &
1) | Processing Charges
(TSP)
Commercial Cargo / n e
: Rs.4.49 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.208/- per
1 Un-accompanied Baggage
AWB
(1-7 Days)
. Rs.11.24 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.337/-
2 Special Cargo (1-7 days) per AWB ,
3 Valuable Cargo(1-7 Days) Rs.6.74 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.1124/-

per AWB

/




2)

Demurrage Charges

a Commercial Cargo /Un-accompanied Baggage
Rs.1.01 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
= From 8o 14 days subject to minimum Rs.298/- per AWB.
Rs.1.24 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
: Fromiiste 21 days subject to the minimum of Rs.298/- per AWB
e Rs.1.40 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
3 22" Gy orwants subject to the minimum of Rs.298/- per AWB
b Special Cargo
Rs.2.25 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
. Feomyfto. 14 days subject to the minimum of Rs.337/- per AWB
Rs.4.49 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
2 Eraa 151024 days subject to the minimum of Rs.337/- per AWB.
"
oy Rs.6.74 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
3 | 22" dayonwards subject to the minimum of Rs.337/- per AWB.
c Valuable Cargo
Rs.6.74 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
1 Fram&to 24 days subject to minimum Rs.1685/- per AWB
Rs.11.24 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
4 Fromtis o2 days subject to minimum Rs.1685/- per AWB
i Rs.11.24 per Kg per day from the date of arrival
o il subject to minimum Rs.1685/- per AWB
De-stuffing Charges/
Depallstisation/ Rs.0.56 per Kg Subject to a Minimum of Rs.34/
D | De-Unitization Charges e RRERG Y '

of all types of Import

Cargo

per AWB




Transhipment Charges

Import

International to
International/Domestic

Rs.3.37 per kg subject to a minimum of Rs.281/-
per AWB.

Export

International to
International/Domestic

Rs.2.25 per Kg subject to minimum Rs.281 per
AWB.

BUP Charges — AFS Cargo

General Cargo - Export

BUP Charge (upto LD3)
capacity 1588 kgs

Rs.1000 per unit

BUP Charge (above LD3 -
lower Deck pallet) -
capacity 3175 kgs

Rs.2000 per unit

BUP Charge (above LD3 -
main deck pallet) -
capacity 6800 kgs

Rs.4284 per unit

Other than General Cargo

BUP Charge (upto LD3)
capacity 1588 kgs

Rs.878 per Unit

BUP Charge (above LD3 -
lower Deck pallet) -
capacity 3175 kgs

Rs.1756 per Unit

BUP Charge (above LD3 -
main deck pallet) -
capacity 6800 kg

Rs.3760 per Unit

BUP Charge - AFS Cargo

General Cargo - Import »

BUP Charge (upto LD3)
capacity 1588 kgs

Rs.4991 per unit




BUP Charge (above LD3 -
b lower Deck pallet) - Rs.9979 per unit
capacity 3175 kgs

BUP Charge (above LD3 -
c main deck pallet) - Rs.21372 per unit
capacity 6800 kgs

v BUP Charge - Other than General Cargo

BUP Charge (upto LD3) .
a capacity 1588 kgs Rs.5352 per Unit
BUP Charge (above LD3 -
b lower Deck pallet) - Rs.10700 per Unit
capacity 3175 kgs
BUP Charge (above LD3 -
C main deck pallet) - Rs.22916 per Unit
capacity 6800 kgs
*To be paid by Airline.
** To be paid by Airline for Cargo Manifest and Envelope services provided.
# Acceptance of Cargo. Stacking. Feeding into X-ray Machine and to Pallets/ULDs after Screening.
Notes:

1. For the purpose of calculations of Demurrage Charges on Export/Import Cargo. The free period
shall be governed as per the Orders of Ministry of civil aviation. Issued from time to time

2. Consignments of Human Remains, Coffins including unaccompanied Baggage of deceased and
Human Eyes will be exempted from the purview of the TSP and Demurrage charges.

3. The Charges will be levied on “Gross Weight” or Chargeable Weight” whichever is higher.
Wherever there is a misdeclaration of the Gross or chargeable weight on the AWB, the actual
Gross Weight or Actual Chargeable weight will be used for the charges whichever is higher.

4. All bills will be rounded to the next INR 1 as per rule.

5. Valuable cargo consists of Gold Bullion, Currency Notes, Shares, Share Coupons, Traveler’s
Cheque, Diamonds (including Diamonds for industrial use). Diamond Jewelry, Watches made of
silver, Gold, Platinum and items valued at USD, 1000/KG and above.

6. Special Cargo Consists of Live Animals, Hazardous goods, Ornamental Fish, Chicks etc.




8.

For consolidation of TSP Cargo — TSP charges will be levied to all types of cargo, in addition to
Transshipment charges mentioned above. Demurrage charges will be applicable per General
Cargo Tariff.

All statutory taxes as per government will be charged extra.

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD
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MANAGING DIRECTOR

To

oy n s B e

SGM(F)/GM(M)/HOD(I)/HOD(ACC)

Unit Head (CACC)

The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport.

Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex.
President, Exporters & Agents Association, Karipur.

Exporters / Importers/CHAs/Airlines — Through Unit Head (CACC).
Stock file.



